

*Southern California Edison*  
*2026-WMPs – 2026-WMPs*

**DATA REQUEST SET SPD\_WSPS\_SCE\_2025\_007**

**To: SPD**

**Prepared by: Kyle Ferree**

**Job Title: Senior Advisor**

**Received Date: 10/2/2025**

**Response Date: 10/17/2025**

---

**Question 05:**

Follow-up on Data Request SPD-SCE-WMP2026-004: In 2023, the number of ignitions on bare wire lines increased by a much smaller percentage than the number of lines which were covered conductor - see discussion in Question 2 of “SPD-SCE-WMP2026-004.” Explain why the two types of lines did not see a similar percentage increase in the number of ignitions. Describe factors that resulted in the large discrepancy in the percentage increase in ignitions.

**Response to Question 05:**

Please see the response to SPD\_WSPS\_SCE\_2025\_007, question 4.